Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TRAVEL CORPORATION, LTD., THE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Vo	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JUNE 23, 2004	T COUNTRY IIS Time 07000 I	
Assignment	Corporation Citizenship OREGON Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,681,465 Additional sheet(s) attached 2	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAVID P. LHOJA	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: <u>SUITE 1900</u> Street Address: <u>200 F. BROWARD BLVD</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: FORT LAUDERDALE	8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>FLORIDA</u> Zip: <u>33301</u> Phone Number: <u>(954)</u> 462-9500 Fax Number: <u>(954)</u> 462-9567 Email Address: <u>dlhota@swmwas.com</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501708 Authorized User Name David P. Lhota, Esq.	
9. Signature: Signature	3- 22-05 Date	
DAVID P. LHOTA Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, The Travel Corporation, Ltd., a British Virgin Island Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks in Schedule A attached hereto and including GRAND EUROPEAN TOURS and U.S. Registration No. 1,681,465 (hereinafter individually and collectively "The Marks") together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by The Marks; and

WHEREAS, Grand European Tours (2003), Inc., an Oregon Corporation having a place of business at 4000 Kruse Way Place 2, Suite 355, Lake Oswega, OR 97035 (hereinafter "Assignce") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor covenants to and hereby does irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tune effective as of January 30, 2004, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to: (a) The Marks, the portion of Assignor's business to which The Marks pertain and all goodwill of the Assignor's business symbolized by The Marks; (b) any and all registrations of The Marks, whether state, federal or foreign; (c) any and all applications to register The Marks, whether state, federal or foreign; (d) all common law rights in, to and under The Marks including without limitation any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to The Marks and/or the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Marks; and (f) all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with The

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0558

Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of The Marks.

AND, FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that it has not executed, and will not execute, any instruments or agreements inconsistent herewith and that its undersigned representative is possessed of both the capacity and authority to execute and deliver this instrument on behalf of Assignor.

WITNESSETH my hand this day of	<u>June</u> , 2004.
	ASSIGNOR
	By: Michael Neis Lile
	Name: Michael West
	Name: Michael West
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge as AMAS - CONTROL ON behalf license as identification.	ed before me this 23 m/day of, 2004, by f of Assignor. He/she has produced a driver's
	1° Carl
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0559

SCEUDULE A

Mark: GRAND EUROPEAN TOURS

Reg./Scr. No.: 1681465 Int'l Class: 039

Services: Travel agency services

Owner: Far & Wide Travel Corporation

Status: Registered - Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Accepted

Mark: GRAND EUROPEAN TOURS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 03/22/2005